

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Notification Jammu, the 23rd January, 2018

to 33.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 128 of the Jammu and Kashmir Goods d Services Tax Act, 2017 (Act No. V of 2017) (hereafter in this notification referred to as the id Act), the State Government, on the recommendations of the Council, hereby waives the nount of late fee payable by any registered person for failure to furnish the details of outward pplies for any month/quarter in FORM GSTR-1 by the due date under section 47 of the said t, which is in excess of an amount of twenty-five rupees for every day during which such failure ntinues:

Provided that where there are no outward supplies in any month/quarter, the amount of e fee payable by such registered person for failure to furnish the said details by the due date der section 47 of the said Act shall stand waived to the extent which is in excess of an amount ten rupees for every day during which such failure continues.

is notification shall come into force w.e.f. 23rd day of January, 2018.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government,
Finance Department.
Dated: 23- 01 - 2018

ET/Estt/119/2017

py to the:-

Secretary, GST Council, New Delhi.

All Financial Commissioners.

Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor.

All Principal Secretaries to Government.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.

Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.

Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.

- . Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- . Additional Commissioner Commercial Taxes (Adm) Jammu/Kashmir.
- . Additional Commissioner Commercial Taxes Tax Planning, J&K.
- Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- . Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.

15. President Kashmir Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Kashmir.

16. President Federation of industry, Kashmir

17. President Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Jammu.

18. President Industries association, Bari Brahmna, Jammu.

19. President Tax Bar Association, Jammu/ Srinagar

20. General Manager, Government Press Jammul Kashmir.

21. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

22. Government order file/Stock/Finance website.

(Dr. Aadil Fareed) Under Secretary to the Government

Finance Department